{a) Insaat el nimeds) and
addrussius) ot
adnsnistrators)

by Insert dates

You do not have to give any contact sntormation n
tw oy opposite but tt you do 1t witl help Companies
Hlotse 10 s0alaet you it there 1s & query on the tonn
[ e contast mlormation that vou give wilh be visible
1o searnhers of the public record

TUESDAY

Rule 2 47

[ he Insolvency Act |

Administrator’s progress report

986

Form 2 24B(CH)

Name of Company

Eldon Street Holdings Limited

Company number
04108165

n the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

| teell nanwe ol cowrt|

Court case numiber
11056 of 2008

We (a) Anthony Victor Lomas, Steven Anthony Pearson, Dan Yoram Schwarzmann,

Michael John Andrew J

arvis and Derek Anthony Howell of

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT

Jomt Admimnstrators of the above company attach a progress report tor the period

trom

to

(b) 9 December 2008

{b) 8 June 2010

™
\

F
Stgned o
Jomt Admunus

Dated 7 July 2010

‘ 13
1 NV k LA

o L

traor

Contact Details-

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT

1J 0207 583 5000

D% Number DY Eaohange

13/07/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE

Dy 33050 Cardlf

When you have completed and signed this lorm please send it to the Registrar of Companics &t
Comgpames House, Cronn Wy, Carditf, CFHI4 30U/
*AIXYRLN7*
A33 459



Eldon Street Holdings Limited — In
Administration

Joint Administrators’ progress report for the period
9 December 2009 to 8 June 2010

2 July 2010




Contents

Section Page
1 Purpose of the Joint Administrators’ progress report 2
2 Joint Administrators’ actions to date 3
3 Statutory and other information 4
4 Financial information 5
5 Recelpts and payments account for the penod ended 8 June 2010 6

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Section 1: Purpose of the Joint
Administrators’ progress report

Introduction

This 15 the third progress report by the Joint
Administrators (the “Administrators”) of Eldon
Street Holdings Limited ('Eldon Street” or the
‘Company’} pursuant to Rule 2 47(3)(a) of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

This report provides an update on the work the
Administrators have undertaken and the
progress made since our appaintment, with
particular focus on the progress made In the six
months to 8 June 2010

Objectives of the Administration

The Admimistrators are pursuing the objective of
achieving a better result for Eldon Street's
creditors as a whole than would be hkely if Eldon
Street were wound up (without first being in
Administration)

The specific aims of this Administration are to

+ Protect and control the Company’s assets,
and

¢  Maximise value for the Company from its
real estate interests, inter-company debtors
and shareholdings in subsidiary companies

Outcome for creditors

At this time the Administrators are unable to
provide a reliabte estimate of the timing or
quantum of the dividend to ordinary unsecured
creditors as there are uncertainities regarding
future net realsations

Change of registered office
The Company has relocated from 25 Bank
Street and all future correspondence should be

addressed to Levet 23, 25 Canada Square,
London, E14 5LQ

PricewaterhouseCaopers LLP

Extension of the Administration

On the apphcation of the Administrators, the

High Court has made an Order extending the
period of the Administration to 30 November

2010

Future reports

The Administrators’ next progress report to
creditors will be sentin approximately six
months time, or when the Administration comes
to an end, whichever 1s sooner

Signed
) W\/(J\w
owell

Joint Administrat
Eldon StregiAdoldings Limited




Section 2: Joint Administrators’

actions to date

Overview of the Company’s business

Eldon Street’'s purpose was to be a holding
company for a number ¢f the Lehman Brothers
group real estate investments

The two key categories of Eldon Street assets
are intercompany receivables and direct equity
Investments

Administrators’ actions to date

The amount due from the intercompany
recewvables remains uncertain at this ttme The
Administrators have submitted claims in a
number of debtor estates, alihcugh none of
those clams have been formally admitted yet
We are working with debtors to ensure that
claims are fully evidenced, thereby ensurnng that
realisations to Eldon Street are maximised

Eldon Street's other asset class was Ils
investment by way of shareholdings in Eldon
Street substdiaries Some of these subsidiaries
are solvent, and equity realisations are expected
over the next few years

The Administrators continue to work closely with
the independent directors appointed to a number
of the solvent Eldon Street subsidiartes and
have met payments on behalf of those
subsichanies which have no mmediately
avallable ¢ash resources Such payments are
only being made where the Administrators
expect a greater recovery from lhe subsidiary

The Administrators have facilitated the
preparation of tax and financial accounts for
submission to the relevant authorties it s
envisaged that Eldon Street will benefit from
realtsations from Lehman Group tax refunds

Dividend prospects
The Administrators anticipate a dividend will be
paid but are not yet able to estmate the value or

timing of any such dividend for Eldon Street’s
creditors

PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Section 3: Statutory and other

information

Court detalls for the Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companies Court - case 11056 of 2008

Full name

Eidon Street Heldings Limited

Trading name

Eldon Street Holdings Limited

Registered number

04108165

Registered address

Level 23, 25 Canada Square, London, E14 5LQ

Company directors

IM Jameson (resigned 17/07/09) and AJ Rush (resigned 17/07/09)

Company secretary

M Smith (resigned 25/01/10), ESE Upton (resigned 25/01/10)

Shareholdings held by the directors and

secretary

None of the directors own shares in the Company

Date of the Administration appointment

9 December 2008

Administrators’ names and addresses

DA Howell, AV Lomas, DY Schwarzmann, SA Pearson and MJA Jervis of
PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT

Appointer’s name and address:

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court

Ohjective being pursued by the
Admiunistrators

Achieving a better result for Eldon Street's creditors as a whole than would be likely if
Eldon Street were wound up (without first being in Administration}

Division of the Administrators’

responsibiities

Statement of Power for the purposes of paragraph 100(2) Schedule B1 to the Insolvency
Act 1986 The Directors of Lehman Brothers (PTG) Limited (the “Company”) have
appointed AV Lomas, DA Howell and DY Schwarzmann of PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP, Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT as jont administratars of the Company The
joint admintstrators wit act jintly and severally so that all functions may be exercised by
any or all of them Further to the appomntment of MJA Jervis and SA Pearson as
additional Administrators, any act required of authorised under any enactment lo be
done by any or all of the joint administrators may be done by one ar mcere of the persons
for that ime being holding office

Details of any extensions for the initial
period of Administration

An extension was granted by the High Court of Justice until 30 November 2010

Proposed end of the Administration

The Administrators are not yet in a position to determine the mest likely exit route from

the Adminsstration and wish to retain the optrons avarable to them

Estimated dividend for unsecured creditors

The Administrators expect to pay a dividend, though 1t 1s too early to estimate the likely

timing and quantum

Estimated values of the prescribed part and
Eldon Street's net property

Not apphcable as there 1s no prescribed part

Whether and why the Administrators intend
to apply to court under Section 176A(5) |1A86

Not applicable as there 1s no prescnibed part

The European Regutation on Insolvency
Proceedings {Council Reguiation(EC) No
1346/2000 of 29 May 2000)

The European Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this Administration

and these are the main proceedings

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Section 4: Financial Information

Admimistrators’ remuneration

At the meeting of creditors which was held by
correspondence on 13 February 2009, creditors
resolved that the Administrators’ remuneration
be fixed by reference to the time properly given
by them and the various grades of their staft
The Administrators were also authonsed to draw
their remuneration from time te time

To date, the Administrators have not yet drawn
remuneration

Receipts and payments account

An account of the receipts and payments in the
Administration to 8 June 2010 1s set out
overleat

Certain costs have been incurred on behalf of
subsidianes, as discussed In this report

PrncewaterhouseCoopers LLP




d11 s1adoonasnoyialemanitd

way o3 pied Buleq seuwipISaNs JO Jleysq uo pray Asuow |6 Jnsas e $1 jdiodal amebou ayy |

910N
cEY' 126 L 996'£50'B1 ¥96'66 pSL'e62 yses [e10]
EEY' 126 996'C50'BL +96°'66 vSE£62 {Buneaq js2191) DASH
SIDNYIVE HSYD
L0b'E0L gev'lZe'L 996'£50°'81 p96'66 ¥SE'E62 NOLISOd 13N
£29°tS 5.8'€5¢ 961'20€ vE g€ £9v'80¢ S|e10) pueln sjuaiieg
pes'a 1ge'\g SpL'ie ShL'LZ 1VA
£ec e ¥90'9E1L 185'¢/1 I8S'ELL $8uRIPISaNs Jo Jleyaa Jo sjuaidey
gt 19 o8 ¥e ot 2s sofiieys yueg
2z9'9 gre'e8 0/8'v6 0.8'%6 $99} [BLOISS3}0I
. PEE'S YEE'S vee's 51800 99koiIdwg
- 6£6'C 6E6'C 6E6'2 soay |eba
9£6'C - 9E6'E 9t6'e SI1S00 Alo)nielg
INIWAYA
0£0°854 668 LIV L 626'622'2 000't'S0°gL 000001 218°109 sie101 puers sydiasay
- ZeP'Shs'L 2er'sysL 000'¥S0'BL aaqInog - 1SNI L Uo piay sIvssy
£6Y'06 (€9L's) 069'28 000'001 2UBDSP[EDS - 1STU] UG pjay s1assy
000'Er . (000'er) - - ollaunIed - 1SN | UG play S1essy
00t'EY . (oog'e2) 009'61 009'61 Aaen - 1sn11 Uo play s1assy
GeL Ft43 Al L1122 JAbA 158431U]
000082 . 000082 000'082 ueo) Auedwosiaiul jo Alaacosy
000'00€ - 000'00€ 000'00€ Lrepisans woy) puapiag
A4 (Zv¥) - - 3197 wouy ueo
1d13934

3 (uaeainb3 ggo) 1 (tuageainba 3 (tuseainb3 ggv) Was (3)un3 {3} dav

12101 60 290 81B SY  SSION JdE9D) SUdWBAOW  [BlO] O 2uUNnr g le sy 010Z 2unf g Je sy

O0L0c¢ aunf g papus
polad ay} 10} Junodoe sjuswAied pue sidiaday ;G UOII8S




